"‘::\ THE CHARTIS GROUP Impact of Policies on Rural Communities

Ohio
Sequestration 2 Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut>
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
Provider Name/Number Provider Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Type Margin ' Lost ' Loss * Loss ° Lost ° Loss * Loss °
yp 9
Adams County Regional Medical Center (361326) CAH 5.9% $116,653 3 $427,362 $490,608 14 $1,797,363
Adena Fayette Medical Center (361331) CAH -25.4% $202,182 4 $516,550 $522,337 10 $1,334,506
Adena Greenfield Medical Center (361304) CAH 10.5% $43,417 1 $123,865 $206,143 4 $588,101
Adena Pike Medical Center (361334) CAH -3.3% $64,822 2 $204,113 $307,507 7 $968,279
Akron General Lodi Hospital (361303) CAH 10.4% $43,399 1 $113,405 $46,679 1 $121,974
Aultman Orrville Hospital (361323) CAH 6.0% $87,088 1 $186,069 $66,926 1 $142,991
Bellevue Hospital (360107) RPPS 2.8% $210,836 5 $629,436 $79,749 2 $238,085
Berger Hospital (360170) RPPS 41.0% $340,167 10 $1,303,948 $114,722 3 $439,759
Bluffton Hospital (361322) CAH 27.2% $47,428 1 $107,990 $86,552 2 $197,072
Bucyrus Hospital (361316) CAH 36.3% $278,272 5 $656,119 $447,949 8 $1,056,189
CHWC Bryan Hospital (360121) RPPS 7.9% $411,877 9 $1,132,754 $109,640 2 $301,533
CHWC Montpelier Hospital (361327) CAH 31.9% $33,107 1 $88,826 $41,784 1 $112,107
Clinton Memorial Hospital (360175) RPPS 8.9% $494,608 12 $1,570,669 $181,693 4 $576,980
p
Community Memorial Hospital (361301) CAH -22.4% $100,807 2 $210,615 $83,237 1 $173,907
1 CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q3 2021. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex 2 Budget control Act of 2011 4 National Center for Rural Health works, 2016
Monitoring Team guidance. 3 Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012 5 The World Bank, 2020

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



’f»

Provider Name/Number

Coshocton Regional Medical Center (360109)
East Liverpool City Hospital (360096)

Fisher Titus Medical Center (360065)

Fulton County Health Center (361333)

Galion Hospital (361325)

Glenbeigh Hospital of Rock Creek (360245)
Harrison Community Hospital (361311)

Henry County Hospital (361309)

Highland District Hospital (361332)

Hocking Valley Community Hospital (361330)
Holzer Medical Center - Jackson (361320)

Joint Township District Memorial Hospital (360032)
Kings Daughters Medical Center Ohio (360361)

Knox Community Hospital (360040)

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC

a¥ THE CHARTIS GROUP

Provider
Type

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

CAH

RPPS

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

30.6%

11.0%

11.6%

-9.8%

32.3%

29.3%

-8.1%

0.3%

-0.8%

-7.5%

15.2%

53%

3.2%

3.4%

$300,948

$506,089

$673,991

$316,948

$379,207

$77,360

$39,010

$135,182

$156,335

$133,621

$118,184

$289,471

$121,608

$786,149

13

16

14

2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
\Ege]la] Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

$932,520

$1,644,347

$2,097,062

$1,039,702

$891,116

$309,442

$211,904

$354,291

$487,540

$472,141

$451,585

$898,293

$348,355

$1,772,407

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut

35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

$101,194

$71,467

$254,976

$210,403

$676,404

$19,136

$138,289

$159,320

$681,422

$561,997

$604,057

$92,045

$152,700

$431,365

12

16

15

18

$313,560

$232,204

$793,335

$690,194

$1,589,513

$76,544

$751,200

$417,554

$2,125,053

$1,985,779

$2,308,129

$285,636

$437,421

$972,530

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



@M THE CHARTIS GROUP

Provider Name/Number

Madison Health (360189)

Magruder Memorial Hospital (361314)

Mary Rutan Hospital (360197)

McCullough-Hyde Memorial Hospital (360046)

Mercer County Community Hospital - Coldwater (360058)

Mercy Health - Allen Hospital (361306)

Mercy Health - Defiance Hospital (360270)

Mercy Health - Tiffin Hospital (360089)

Mercy Health - Urbana Hospital (361312)

Mercy Health - Willard Hospital (361310)

Morrow County Hospital (361313)

OhioHealth Hardin Memorial Hospital (361315)

OhioHealth OBleness Hospital (360014)

OhioHealth Shelby Hospital (361324)

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC

Provider
Type

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

RPPS

CAH

3.8%

1.1%

2.6%

3.8%

-0.1%

4.7%

17.7%

24.0%

6.1%

5.7%

-20.6%

12.4%

10.3%

9.0%

$219,454

$208,733

$332,043

$321,582

$281,667

$43,691

$235,952

$406,311

$60,218

$110,326

$108,089

$147,552

$509,869

$135,755

5

13

2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

$645,230

$740,713

$795,638

$827,580

$937,604

$117,909

$624,755

$1,127,464

$180,954

$283,132

$507,262

$329,403

$1,669,292

$334,226

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut

35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

$73,219

$80,043

$144,807

$31,448

$61,770

$207,376

$113,348

$177,495

$393,161

$484,066

$220,610

$344,485

$404,668

$254,445

$215,275

$284,041

$346,984

$80,929

$205,619

$559,641

$300,124

$492,528

$1,181,449

$1,242,266

$1,035,325

$769,049

$1,324,867

$626,435

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



@M THE CHARTIS GROUP

D)
Sequestration Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
. Provider Operating nnual Revenue | Potential Jo Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Provider Name/Number
Type Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

Paulding County Hospital (361300) CAH -17.9% $76,255 $235,105 $128,837 $397,223
Pomerene Hospital (360148) RPPS -3.1% $96,150 2 $276,257 $33,911 1 $97,434
ProMedica Defiance Regional Hospital (361328) CAH 15.9% $152,771 3 $440,296 $534,805 12 $1,541,339
ProMedica Fostoria Community Hospital (361318) CAH 10.2% $111,301 3 $335,811 $358,889 8 $1,082,824
ProMedica Memorial Hospital (360156) RPPS 8.2% $298,370 7 $903,196 $118,708 3 $359,343
Selby General Hospital Campus (361319) CAH 4.8% $269,652 5 $691,110 $448,759 9 $1,150,154
Trinity Hospital Twin City (361302) CAH -11.3% $67,493 2 $220,315 $187,925 5 $613,436
University Hospitals Conneaut Medical Center (361308) CAH -1.6% $108,707 2 $282,370 $93,022 2 $241,629
University Hospitals Geneva Medical Center (361307) CAH 12.9% $129,625 3 $350,854 $123,870 3 $335,277
University Hospitals Samaritan Medical Center (360002) RPPS 14.8% $440,866 10 $1,316,514 $83,922 2 $250,608
Van Wert Health (360071) RPPS -7.3% $229,084 5 $690,132 $58,696 1 $176,826
Wayne HealthCare (360044) RPPS 16.9% $310,569 8 $1,014,194 $115,923 8 $378,557
Wilson Memorial Hospital (360013) RPPS 5.0% $300,444 7 $852,545 $116,342 3 $330,136
Wood County Hospital (360029) RPPS -2.4% $392,759 8 $1,010,753 $100,742 2 $259,257

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



THE CHARTIS GROUP

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

Sequestration
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

Provider Name/Number Hraw e
Type

WVU Medicine Barnesville Hospital (361321) CAH

Wyandot Memorial Hospital (361329) CAH

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss
-7.9% $111,866 3 $449,657 $165,086 5 $663,584
5.9% $201,501 4 $578,777 $107,624 2 $309,131

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.






