

Impact of Policies on Rural Communities Ohio

			Sequestration ² 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut ³ 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin ¹	Annual Revenue Lost ¹	Potential Job Loss ⁴	Potential GDP Loss ⁵	Annual Revenue Lost ¹	Potential Job Loss ⁴	Potential GDP Loss ⁵
Adams County Regional Medical Center (361326)	САН	5.9%	\$116,653	3	\$427,362	\$490,608	14	\$1,797,363
Adena Fayette Medical Center (361331)	САН	-25.4%	\$202,182	4	\$516,550	\$522,337	10	\$1,334,506
Adena Greenfield Medical Center (361304)	САН	10.5%	\$43,417	1	\$123,865	\$206,143	4	\$588,101
Adena Pike Medical Center (361334)	САН	-3.3%	\$64,822	2	\$204,113	\$307,507	7	\$968,279
Akron General Lodi Hospital (361303)	САН	10.4%	\$43,399	1	\$113,405	\$46,679	1	\$121,974
Aultman Orrville Hospital (361323)	САН	6.0%	\$87,088	1	\$186,069	\$66,926	1	\$142,991
Bellevue Hospital (360107)	RPPS	2.8%	\$210,836	5	\$629,436	\$79,749	2	\$238,085
Berger Hospital (360170)	RPPS	41.0%	\$340,167	10	\$1,303,948	\$114,722	3	\$439,759
Bluffton Hospital (361322)	САН	27.2%	\$47,428	1	\$107,990	\$86,552	2	\$197,072
Bucyrus Hospital (361316)	САН	36.3%	\$278,272	5	\$656,119	\$447,949	8	\$1,056,189
CHWC Bryan Hospital (360121)	RPPS	7.9%	\$411,877	9	\$1,132,754	\$109,640	2	\$301,533
CHWC Montpelier Hospital (361327)	САН	31.9%	\$33,107	1	\$88,826	\$41,784	1	\$112,107
Clinton Memorial Hospital (360175)	RPPS	8.9%	\$494,608	12	\$1,570,669	\$181,693	4	\$576,980
Community Memorial Hospital (361301)	САН	-22.4%	\$100,807	2	\$210,615	\$83,237	1	\$173,907

¹ CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q3 2021. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex Monitoring Team guidance.

² Budget control Act of 2011

³ Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012

⁴ National Center for Rural Health works, 2016

⁵ The World Bank, 2020



			Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
Coshocton Regional Medical Center (360109)	RPPS	30.6%	\$300,948	7	\$932,520	\$101,194	2	\$313,560
East Liverpool City Hospital (360096)	RPPS	11.0%	\$506,089	13	\$1,644,347	\$71,467	2	\$232,204
Fisher Titus Medical Center (360065)	RPPS	11.6%	\$673,991	16	\$2,097,062	\$254,976	6	\$793,335
Fulton County Health Center (361333)	CAH	-9.8%	\$316,948	8	\$1,039,702	\$210,403	5	\$690,194
Galion Hospital (361325)	CAH	32.3%	\$379,207	7	\$891,116	\$676,404	12	\$1,589,513
Glenbeigh Hospital of Rock Creek (360245)	RPPS	29.3%	\$77,360	2	\$309,442	\$19,136	1	\$76,544
Harrison Community Hospital (361311)	CAH	-8.1%	\$39,010	2	\$211,904	\$138,289	6	\$751,200
Henry County Hospital (361309)	CAH	0.3%	\$135,182	3	\$354,291	\$159,320	3	\$417,554
Highland District Hospital (361332)	CAH	-0.8%	\$156,335	4	\$487,540	\$681,422	16	\$2,125,053
Hocking Valley Community Hospital (361330)	CAH	-7.5%	\$133,621	4	\$472,141	\$561,997	15	\$1,985,779
Holzer Medical Center - Jackson (361320)	CAH	15.2%	\$118,184	3	\$451,585	\$604,057	18	\$2,308,129
Joint Township District Memorial Hospital (360032)	RPPS	5.3%	\$289,471	7	\$898,293	\$92,045	2	\$285,636
Kings Daughters Medical Center Ohio (360361)	RPPS	3.2%	\$121,608	3	\$348,355	\$152,700	3	\$437,421
Knox Community Hospital (360040)	RPPS	3.4%	\$786,149	14	\$1,772,407	\$431,365	7	\$972,530



			Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
Madison Health (360189)	RPPS	3.8%	\$219,454	5	\$645,230	\$73,219	2	\$215,275
Magruder Memorial Hospital (361314)	САН	1.1%	\$208,733	6	\$740,713	\$80,043	2	\$284,041
Mary Rutan Hospital (360197)	RPPS	2.6%	\$332,043	6	\$795,638	\$144,807	3	\$346,984
McCullough-Hyde Memorial Hospital (360046)	RPPS	3.8%	\$321,582	6	\$827,580	\$31,448	1	\$80,929
Mercer County Community Hospital - Coldwater (360058)	RPPS	-0.1%	\$281,667	7	\$937,604	\$61,770	2	\$205,619
Mercy Health - Allen Hospital (361306)	САН	4.7%	\$43,691	1	\$117,909	\$207,376	4	\$559,641
Mercy Health - Defiance Hospital (360270)	RPPS	17.7%	\$235,952	5	\$624,755	\$113,348	2	\$300,124
Mercy Health - Tiffin Hospital (360089)	RPPS	24.0%	\$406,311	9	\$1,127,464	\$177,495	4	\$492,528
Mercy Health - Urbana Hospital (361312)	САН	6.1%	\$60,218	1	\$180,954	\$393,161	9	\$1,181,449
Mercy Health - Willard Hospital (361310)	САН	5.7%	\$110,326	2	\$283,132	\$484,066	9	\$1,242,266
Morrow County Hospital (361313)	САН	-20.6%	\$108,089	4	\$507,262	\$220,610	8	\$1,035,325
OhioHealth Hardin Memorial Hospital (361315)	САН	12.4%	\$147,552	3	\$329,403	\$344,485	6	\$769,049
OhioHealth OBleness Hospital (360014)	RPPS	10.3%	\$509,869	13	\$1,669,292	\$404,668	10	\$1,324,867
OhioHealth Shelby Hospital (361324)	CAH	9.0%	\$135,755	3	\$334,226	\$254,445	5	\$626,435



			Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
Paulding County Hospital (361300)	САН	-17.9%	\$76,255	2	\$235,105	\$128,837	3	\$397,223
Pomerene Hospital (360148)	RPPS	-3.1%	\$96,150	2	\$276,257	\$33,911	1	\$97,434
ProMedica Defiance Regional Hospital (361328)	CAH	15.9%	\$152,771	3	\$440,296	\$534,805	12	\$1,541,339
ProMedica Fostoria Community Hospital (361318)	САН	10.2%	\$111,301	3	\$335,811	\$358,889	8	\$1,082,824
ProMedica Memorial Hospital (360156)	RPPS	8.2%	\$298,370	7	\$903,196	\$118,708	3	\$359,343
Selby General Hospital Campus (361319)	CAH	4.8%	\$269,652	5	\$691,110	\$448,759	9	\$1,150,154
Trinity Hospital Twin City (361302)	САН	-11.3%	\$67,493	2	\$220,315	\$187,925	5	\$613,436
University Hospitals Conneaut Medical Center (361308)	САН	-1.6%	\$108,707	2	\$282,370	\$93,022	2	\$241,629
University Hospitals Geneva Medical Center (361307)	CAH	12.9%	\$129,625	3	\$350,854	\$123,870	3	\$335,277
University Hospitals Samaritan Medical Center (360002)	RPPS	14.8%	\$440,866	10	\$1,316,514	\$83,922	2	\$250,608
Van Wert Health (360071)	RPPS	-7.3%	\$229,084	5	\$690,132	\$58,696	1	\$176,826
Wayne HealthCare (360044)	RPPS	16.9%	\$310,569	8	\$1,014,194	\$115,923	3	\$378,557
Wilson Memorial Hospital (360013)	RPPS	5.0%	\$300,444	7	\$852,545	\$116,342	3	\$330,136
Wood County Hospital (360029)	RPPS	-2.4%	\$392,759	8	\$1,010,753	\$100,742	2	\$259,257



			Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
WVU Medicine Barnesville Hospital (361321)	САН	-7.9%	\$111,866	3	\$449,657	\$165,086	5	\$663,584
Wyandot Memorial Hospital (361329)	САН	5.9%	\$201,501	4	\$578,777	\$107,624	2	\$309,131